

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRU GARH UNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARH

Memo No. DU/DR-A/7-1/17/1191

## **NOTIFICATION**

As recommended by the Board of Studies in Journalism and Mass Communication in its meeting held on 16.03.2017. and 17.03.2017 the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University is pleased to approve the Syllabi for the I, II, III and IV Semester Classes of the M.A. in Mass Communication (MAMC) Programme under Choice Based Credit System under report to the Post Graduate Board, Dibrugarh University.

The above shall come into effect from the 2017-2018 Academic Session.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Date: 28.07.2017.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Dean, School of Humanities and Social Sciences, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information and needful. A copy of the approved syllabus is enclosed herewith.
- 5. The Chairperson, Centre for Studies in Journalism and Mass Communication, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 6. The Principals of the Colleges conducting M.A in Mass Communication Programme under Dibrugarh University for information and needful. A copy of the approved syllabus is enclosed with this notification.
- 7. Sri G. Chetia, Programmer, Dibrugarh University, with a request to put up the Notice on the Dibrugarh University website along with the syllabus.
- 8. File.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.